
                CLASS ALLOCATIONS                      

                             FOR    

   BEST PAW FORWARD KC OPEN RALLY  

                     COMPETITION                                         

                                 

                                                      COMPETITORS  

                                   INFORMATION SHEET 

                           Sunday the 1st of September 2024 

                                    Copt Oak Memorial Hall, Copt Oak, 

                                        Whitwick Rd, Leicestershire, 

                                                        LE67 9QB 

 

PLEASE NOTE: Depending on your SAT NAV the Postcode might bring you to 

a house further down Whitwick Rd. The Memorial Hall is on the same site as 

The Copt Oak Pub only 300 yards from our Entrance. There will be a sign 

outside the Entrance to the venue. 

 

                                       SHOW OPENS – 8.00am 

                               WALK THROUGH FROM – 9.00am  

                                    JUDGING STARTS – 9.30am  

               AFTERNOON WALK THROUGH NOT BEFORE 12.30/1pm 

                                       CHIEF STEWARD – Nikki Kirk 

    

On Arrival, please park where directed by the Stewards. 

 

 

THERE WILL BE A CAKE & COFFEE/TEA STALL (BY DONATION) 

TO RAISE FUNDS FOR THE BEST PAWS MOWER. IT IS VERY 

VERY POORLY AT THE MOMENT. 
 



                 THE CRUFTS MIDLANDS RALLY TEAM  
WILL HAVE A TAMBOLA AT OUR SHOW ON BOTH DAYS TO            

RAISE FUNDS FOR CRUFTS 2025                         
                    

CATERING WILL BE PROVIDED BY  

(Hot Food - hot and cold drinks) 

 

BOOKING IN is at the Secretaries Table inside the hall where you collect 

your competitor’s number (please bring a safety pin). Class Sheets will be at 

each Ringside table where you enter your name in the running order and tick 

yourself present. Please remember only The Chief Steward can approve any 

changes to the running order.  

Any Queries to Show Secretary Sabine Kanzaria 

        bestpaw@hotmail.co.uk or 07985113020 
 

 
 

SARAH PLANT FROM WOODLAND AGILITY WILL BE AT 

OUR SHOW WITH HER TRADE STAND. LOTS OF 

NATRUAL DOG TREATS & CHEWS, JAEGR COATS, 

ALUMINET SHADE AND LOTS MORE 

                      

 

VET ON CALL: 

 Parks Vet Group, 162 Dominion Road, Glenfield, Leicestershire, LE3 8JA 

 Tel: 0116 2311635 (The Owner will be responsible for any expenses incurred) 

DOGS MUST BE KEPT ON LEAD AT ALL TIMES APART FROM WHEN 

COMPETING.  

DOGS IN VEHICLES ON HOT OR COLD DAYS: Your dog is vulnerable and AT 

RISK if left in a vehicle in low or high temperatures and even on days 

considered as slightly warm. Please take care of your dog. If your dog is found 

to be at risk, forcible entry to your vehicle may be necessary without liability 

for any damage caused. 

mailto:bestpaw@hotmail.co.uk


LEVEL 1 JUDGE - LEANNE WARREN

ENTRIES  42

SUNDAY WALK THROUGH  9AM

COMP FIRST NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME

NO

1 Linda Wild Sheltysham Witchy Woman

2 Bev Boughton Wayorme Crazy for You

3 Amanda Welton Burnt Saffron

4 Amanda Welton Dogtanian A Journeys Eve

5 Jill Sage Sloetree Special Cuvee

6 Marie Patchell Namkia's Tunnel of Love

7 Lucy Dawson Luphenex Little Lady Katie

8 Lucy Dawson Luphenex Highland Fling

9 Carole Thornley ALKINGTON AMBER

10 Lillie Abbott Idirsholas Ignatius Ay I

11 Lesley Deegan Vylano Kovu

12 Sarah Roper Hawksroad Lady Yowahnut

13 Susan Page Sir Freddie of Wilesley

14 Hellen Mattley Episkopi Saxonikos Star

15 Charlotte Martin Jeplong Dee For Dawg

16 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Daddy’s Girl

17 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Juste Voiture Noire

18 Janet Beverley Trajan Maid to be Mine

19 Mandy Dance Champion Emem Solar Power JW

20 John Wykes Newbold Seth (ISDS 393913)

21 Briar Dunn Jourdorill Swift By Name

22 Briar Dunn Afterglow Ducati at Borderpride

23 Jill Sinton Freda Fryer

24 Lynn Brockie MALARIDGE RIPLEY SUNRISE

25 Daisy Johnson Albosaur Dumbledog

26 Daisy Johnson Fred of the Shadows

27 Kaye Littlehales Tarnedge Rum of Kayendor

28 Keris
Reynolds-
Dobson Captivating Luna



29 Ann
Reynolds-
Dobson Rioting Taz

30 Anna Maksymowicz Mela

31 Emily Harewell Son of Titans

32 Emily Harewell Weine mir einen Fluss

33 James Sweeting Sweetie Loops Stel

34 Violet Mae Murch Ziggys Tangled Ivy

35 Violet Mae Murch Wildflowers In Your Own Time NAF

36 Claire Holland Molly Bobs

71 Anu Milosavljevic ZAKNSABRE HELLEBORE

72 Jill Blackwell Choxxstart Chocolate Chip

73 Jill Blackwell Choxxstart Bemaboy

112 Julia Bodsworth The Masters Lottery

119 Louise Lee Ameya Alma Lu

120 Louise Lee Enormous Viva La Vida



LEVEL 2 JUDGE : TONY LEWENZ

ENTRIES  32

SUNDAY WALK THROUGH   9AM
COMP

NO FIRST NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME

2 Bev Boughton Wayorme Crazy for You

3 Amanda Welton Burnt Saffron

4 Amanda Welton Dogtanian A Journeys Eve

5 Jill Sage Sloetree Special Cuvee

7 Lucy Dawson Luphenex Little Lady Katie

8 Lucy Dawson Luphenex Highland Fling

9 Carole Thornley ALKINGTON AMBER

11 Lesley Deegan Vylano Kovu

14 Hellen Mattley Episkopi Saxonikos Star

15 Charlotte Martin Jeplong Dee For Dawg

16 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Daddy’s Girl

17 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Juste Voiture Noire

20 John Wykes Newbold Seth (ISDS 393913)

23 Jill Sinton Freda Fryer

25 Daisy Johnson Albosaur Dumbledog

26 Daisy Johnson Fred of the Shadows

27 Kaye Littlehales Tarnedge Rum of Kayendor

28 Keris
Reynolds-
Dobson Captivating Luna

30 Anna Maksymowicz Mela

33 James Sweeting Sweetie Loops Stel

38 Hazel Acford Coneypark Mattie Brown RL1.Ex

39 Briar Dunn Dalsano Amber Valley RL1.Ex

40 Heather Gardner Amelaura Lady Fallow

41 John & Karen Shires RAZ MY TAZ (BA1) RL1 Ex

42 Caroline McDonnell Celestial Blue Moon

43 Moira Hart Tiger Lily Tess

44 Abbie
Reynolds-
Dobson Risky Business Lad

45 Sarah Roper Idirsholas Mist and Drizzle

71 Anu Milosavljevic ZAKNSABRE HELLEBORE

115 Jane Prince Miadsc Pearl Harbour



119 Louise Lee Ameya Alma Lu

120 Louise Lee Enormous Viva La Vida



LEVEL 3 JUDGE:  JANE FERGUSON

Entries 30

SUNDAY WALK THROUGH NOT BEFORE 12.30  PM

COMP

NO FIRST NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME

40 Heather Gardner Amelaura Lady Fallow

42 Caroline McDonnell Celestial Blue Moon

46 Anthony Clemons The Main Man Alfie

47 Sue Gilkes Birichino Belfray

48 Lucy Beveridge Lichstone midnight xenon

49 Victoria Fraser
Denwyn Dash at Rhedynbryn (ISDS 

00/373766) RL2

50 Victoria Fraser
Denwyn Dot at Rhedynbryn (ISDS 

00/347663) AW(B) RL2

51 Sarah Roper Rippling Brook by Idirsholas

52 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Just Out the Blu

53 Ann Lee GORGEOUS GEORGE OF HINDLES

54 Ann Lee Midorchi Magical Polly

55 Linda Steward Chocolate Fudge Sensation

57 Ann Nash BAMABEL FREYA

58 Wendy Allison Kinaway a Million Dreams

59 Wendy Allison Zeabo Yankee Girl

60 Sue Lang Sheltysham Jazz

61 Laura Teasdale Kenaiteen magnum double

62 Heather Gardner Paisley And Pinstripe

63 Louise Boomer Island super sal

64 Moira Hart Bubbly Barney Brown

65 Jeremy Rowlands Uggeshall Gwydion

66 Abbie Reynolds Dobson No Fire Without Ash

67 Carole Thornley RoxyatAricia

68 Violet Mae Murch Charlie Care Bear RL2.ex

69 Violet Mae Murch Run Archie Run RL2.ex

70 Lesley Olbinson Rattustrap Citra at Carapast



115 Jane Prince Miadsc Pearl Harbour

116 Martina Svitanova
Valbrown's FatGirlSlim Rin-Tin-Tonya 

RL2 ex

117 Marie Middleton Hoodlum Harvey

121 Hilary Pavitt Rushbottom Roselia's Buddy



LEVEL 4 JUDGE: JO SYSON

ENTRIES  21

SUNDAY WALK THROUGH NOT BEFORE 12.30 PM
COMP

NO FIRST NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME

46 Anthony Clemons The Main Man Alfie

52 Maggie Docherty Fantasa Just Out the Blu

54 Ann Lee Midorchi Magical Polly

55 Linda Steward Chocolate Fudge Sensation

56 Hilary Pavitt Rushbottom Robbie O Roselia

57 Ann Nash BAMABEL FREYA

59 Wendy Allison Zeabo Yankee Girl

61 Laura Teasdale Kenaiteen magnum double

62 Heather Gardner Paisley And Pinstripe

63 Louise Boomer Island super sal

67 Carole Thornley RoxyatAricia

74 Jill North Rupertbear Black Pearl

75 L Griffin Sox Tail Soup

76 Claire Wilson
WISPAFETE DREAM COME TRUE FOR 

CLYNALWIN RL3 EX

77 Hazel Acford Wywylwynd Sergeant Pepper RL3.EX

78 Jeanette Andrusin Wonglepong Tannal

79 Carole Jones Sweet Clemmytine RL3EX

80 Kaye Littlehales
Kaliture Appollo of Kayendor CDex-

TDex RL3ex

81 Ann Reynolds-Dobson Havocing Havoc

82 Lisa Davies Aviary Moon Dancer

83 Susannah Lee Arrodare An Emotion Away



LEVEL 5 JUDGE TRUDY LONGHURST

ENTRIES  13 -  THIS IS A RUNNING ORDER

SUNDAY WALK THROUGH  12.00 PM Approx.

COMP FIRST NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME DOG JUMP

NO HIGHT HIGHT

75 L Griffin Sox Tail Soup 75 40 cm
77 Hazel Acford Wywylwynd Sergeant Pepper RL3.EX 66 40 cm
82 Lisa Davies Aviary Moon Dancer 55 40 cm
83 Susannah Lee Arrodare An Emotion Away 55 40 cm

113 Julia Bodsworth Corneroak Golden Genesis 60 40 cm

76 Claire Wilson
WISPAFETE DREAM COME TRUE FOR 

CLYNALWIN RL3 EX 51 40 cm

81 Ann
Reynolds-
Dobson Havocing Havoc 50 40 cm

80 Kaye Littlehales
Kaliture Appollo of Kayendor CDex-

TDex RL3ex 48 30 cm
87 Carol Jones My Dark Destroyer RL3EX 49 30 cm
86 Sue Lang Chelmarsh All The Way 42 30 cm
84 Marie Patchell Bijou Bigwig of the Bothy RL4 Ex. 36 20 cm
88 Heather Gardner Aliceholt Hantaywee Sioux 37 20 cm
85 Janette Ross McKenzie Cepheus 31 20 cm



LEVEL 6 JUDGE  TRUDY LONGHURST

ENTRIES  16

SUNDAY WALK THROUGH ( AFTER L5)

COMP FIRST NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME DOG JUMP

NO HIGHT HIGHT

93 Vanessa Hardin Sheltysham Medley of Gold 33 20 cm
89 Julia Skipp caramel fudge of skipaway 33 20 cm
96 James Peutherer Goose On The Loose RL6.Ex 30 20 cm
88 Heather Gardner Aliceholt Hantaywee Sioux 37 20 cm
86 Sue Lang Chelmarsh All The Way 42 30 cm

100 Michelle Rogers Digbeth Dream RL5Ex 48 30 cm
98 Shauna Booth Little Wizard of Ashford RW 48 30 cm
91 Carole Thornley Ashford Spice @ Aricia 49 30 cm
90 Emma Fredrickson Paradwys Sol RL6ex 54 40 cm
99 Louise Boomer Gracehill mister charles 56 40 cm
94 Helen Belcher Alhambian Ray Winstone RW 55 40 cm

114 Jo Stocks Jolie Fille Blonde 58 40 cm

97 Briar Dunn
Rubus Parvifolius Beg.Ex HTM 

N.Ex HTMW(B) RL6.Ex 62 40 cm
92 Denise Curren Stormymoon Odin ShCEx 67 40 cm

118 Marie Miller Stormlake's Jester RL6ex 70 40 cm
95 Helen Belcher Alhambian Malcolm Young RW 55 40 cm



VETERAN CLASS    JUDGE   BETTY KEEPAX

         ENTRIES    17

SUNDAY WALK THROUGH 9.10  AM

COMP FIRST NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME DOG

NO HIGHT

15 Charlotte Martin Jeplong Dee For Dawg ?
75 L Griffin Sox Tail Soup 55
85 Janette Ross McKenzie Cepheus 31
89 Julia Skipp caramel fudge of skipaway 33
98 Shauna Booth Little Wizard of Ashford RW 48
99 Louise Boomer Gracehill mister charles 56

101 Kate Wykes
Dreaganta Xarys's Star of Tarnforce 

(ISDS 318929) CDex-WDex, RW ?

102 Kate Wykes
Buddy The Bar Steward CDex-WDex, 

RL6Ex ?

103 Kate Wykes
Dreaganta Red Rory of Tarnforce (ISDS 

327136) CDex-TDex, RL6Ex ?
104 Kylee Noad Zambullidor Exhuberante ?
105 Kylee Noad Zambullidor Zacapela ?
94 Helen Belcher Alhambian Ray Winstone RW 55
106 Carol Jones Fluff Enuff RL3EX 47
107 Lisa Sergiew Izzabella Tinkerbell RL1.Ex 33
73 Jill Blackwell Choxxstart Bemaboy ?
118 Marie Miller Stormlake's Jester RL6ex 70
119 Karen Marek MOHNESEE MUSIC MAESTRO 39.5



SPECIAL REWARD CLASS

JUDGE CLAIRE COUGHLAN ENTRIES  38

SUNDAY WALK THROUGH  9.30 AM

COMP

NO FIRST NAME SURNAME DOGS NAME

1 Linda Wild Sheltysham Witchy Woman

2 Bev Boughton Wayorme Crazy for You

5 Jill Sage Sloetree Special Cuvee

9 Carole Thornley ALKINGTON AMBER

11 Lesley Deegan Vylano Kovu

14 Hellen Mattley Episkopi Saxonikos Star

15 Charlotte Martin Jeplong Dee For Dawg

18 Janet Beverley Trajan Maid to be Mine

21 Briar Dunn Jourdorill Swift By Name

22 Briar Dunn Afterglow Ducati at Borderpride

23 Jill Sinton Freda Fryer

30 Anna Maksymowicz Mela

31 Emily Harewell Son of Titans

32 Emily Harewell Weine mir einen Fluss

36 Claire Holland Molly Bobs

39 Briar Dunn Dalsano Amber Valley RL1.Ex

44 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson Risky Business Lad

48 Lucy Beveridge Lichstone midnight xenon

60 Sue Lang Sheltysham Jazz

71 Anu Milosavljevic ZAKNSABRE HELLEBORE

72 Jill Blackwell Choxxstart Chocolate Chip

74 Jill North Rupertbear Black Pearl

78 Jeanette Andrusin Wonglepong Tannal

91 Carole Thornley Ashford Spice @ Aricia

92 Denise Curren Stormymoon Odin ShCEx

90 Emma Fredrickson Paradwys Sol RL6ex

94 Helen Belcher Alhambian Ray Winstone RW



95 Helen Belcher Alhambian Malcolm Young RW

97 Briar Dunn
Rubus Parvifolius Beg.Ex HTM 

N.Ex HTMW(B) RL6.Ex

104 Kylee Noad Zambullidor Exhuberante

105 Kylee Noad Zambullidor Zacapela

107 Lisa Sergiew Izzabella Tinkerbell RL1.Ex

108 Vanessa Hardin Sheltysham Kiss Me Quick

109 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson Wizzy the Wizard

110 Helen Mattley Flashmount Kayak

111 Helen Mattley Teigan Judas

116 Martina Svitanova
Valbrown's FatGirlSlim Rin-Tin-

Tonya RL2 ex

117 Marie Middleton Hoodlum Harvey


